PRESS RELEASE COMPANY



March 2023

Change in the Management Stefan Fuchs resigns from his position

 Following the last Advisory Board meeting of the MAHA Group, Managing Director Mr. Stefan Fuchs informed the Advisory Board and the Foundation Board that he will resign from his position as managing director with effect from 12 April 2023.

Haldenwang, 6th March 2023. After taking up his position as managing director on 12 April 2018, Mr. Fuchs successfully consolidated and excellently developed the MAHA Group with all his experience in a very difficult economic situation. In the beginning, he was responsible for all areas as sole managing director and initiated and implemented necessary changes in a very short time. Together with his co-managing directors, these measures were constantly optimised, and the MAHA Group reestablished itself as an economically successful company.

When he took office, Mr. Fuchs already emphasised that he would like to hold the position of managing director for a maximum of five years and is now making good on his statement at that time.

"We regret this decision very much and thank him expressly for the spontaneous assumption of responsibility as well as his outstanding work in the MAHA Group. With the two Managing Directors Michael Amann and Dr. Peter Geigle, we continue to see the Management Board in an excellent position," stated MAHA Group Advisory Board members, Andreas Zängerle, Prof. Bernhard Schick and Stefan Krammer.

The business areas for which Mr. Fuchs was responsible are transferred to the two managing directors.

MAHA - an overview:

The MAHA Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of workshop and vehicle inspection equipment. As a company with an international outlook, MAHA operates two production sites in Germany and the USA and a global sales and service network in over 150 countries. The company employs a total of more than 1,000 staff worldwide and generates sales of approximately €150 million.

Contact:

MAHA Maschinenbau Haldenwang GmbH & Co. KG Marketing, Phone +49 8374 585-0, Email <u>marketing@maha.de</u> More information released by MAHA is available on the Internet: https://maha.de/en/news and www.maha.de

FR63000_001-de 1/1